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CHAPTER 199. 

AN ACT to amend section 77, chapter 19, of revised statutes, entitled 
"of highways and bridges." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 77, of chapter 19, of the revised Amendment. 
statutes, is hereby amended by inserting after the word 
"town," in the sixth line of said section, the words, "or 
an adjoining town." 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force Take effect. 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1859. 

[Published April 8, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 200. 

AN ACT to amend section 41, of chapter 133, of the revised statutes, 
entitled "of costs and fees." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section forty-one, of chapter one hundred Amendment. 
and thirty-three, of the revised statutes, entitled "of costs 
and fees," is hereby amended by adding thereto as follows: 
Provided, the fees shall not in any one case exceed twenty- Proviso. 
five dollars; and in actions on contract, where the amount 
recovered is less than two hundred dollars, shall not ex- 
ceed fifteen dollars. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1859. 


